	00 1000
FURM FTO-1594 REC TU	-30-1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	/ Palent and Trademark Omca
Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼ i €	00863479
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	mana. I reaso rewru ure auached onginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / 0-2/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mottola Cherny & Associates, Inc.	Name: GLIN, INC.
,	
~-	Internal Address: c/o Isidore R. Tucker, Esq.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 233 Broadway, Suite 915
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10279
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
A	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: Junte 30, 1998	is attached:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
01 FC::481 40.00 8P Additional nu	mbers attached? ☐ Yee ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Isidore R. Tucker	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	A Enclosed
·	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
233 Broadway, Suite 915	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 102	779
City: 101 101 State: 111 ZIP: 102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
,	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the forecoing.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	, Last a pas and any amazina copy is a use copy in
Julius Cherny	J June 30, 199
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages in	nctuding cover sheet, attachments and document:
•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ed with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

(a) The undersigned New York corporation, Mottola Cherny & Associates, Inc. is the owner of the following trademark for which application was filed with Intent To Use but not yet registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: MPO

Application No. 74/717, 151, filed August 18, 1995

- (b) I am now the sole owner of said trademark
- (c) Glin Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is c/o Isidore R. Tucker, Esq., attorney for the corporation, 233 Broadway, Suite 915, New York, New York 10279, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the said Mottola Cherny & Associates, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Glin Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademark application rights to be held and enjoyed by Glin Inc., for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said registration application shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Mottola Cherny & Associates, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed July 2c, 1998, at New York, New York

Mottola Cherny & Asociates, Inc. BY Julius Cherny, Vice President,

Secretary, Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0682 State of New York)
County of New York) ss.:

On the 20 day of Jul, 1998, before me personally came Julius Cherny, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at No. 4 Carter Lane, Monsey, New York 10952, that he is the Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer of Mottola Cherny & Associates, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

ISIDORE R. TUCKER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-9389850
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0683